

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 68 of 2025

=====

HAIFA MARITIME CO. LIMITED

Versus

MV ELVITA R (IMO 9395264) & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR SUKUMAR M TIRTHANI(12200) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 27/03/2026

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Sukumar Tirthani
for the plaintiff, stand over to 10.4.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA